House Resolution 1535

By: Representatives Sharper of the 177th, Schofield of the 63rd, Jones of the 60th, Cannon of the 58th, Prince of the 132nd, and others

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending Zakiyyah N. Harris; and for other purposes.

WHEREAS, born and raised in the vibrant city of Dothan, Alabama, Zakiyyah N. Harris
embodies the spirit of generosity and kindness that is characteristic of those whose calling
it is to spread love and uplift others through service; and

5 WHEREAS, she uses her platform and presence on YouTube, Facebook, Instagram, and
6 Tiktok to share her message of compassion and inspire her followers to make a positive
7 difference in their communities; and

8 WHEREAS, in addition to her work on social media, Zakiyyah dedicates innumerable hours 9 of her time and energy toward supporting local seniors during prom season, organizing 10 community events such as Easter egg hunts, and donating backpacks filled with school 11 supplies to children in-need; and

WHEREAS, this distinguished gentlewoman has given inspiration to many through her high ideals, morals, and deep concern for her fellow citizens, and she possesses the vast wisdom which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved through overcoming the many challenges of life; and

- 16 WHEREAS, she is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 17 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- 18 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 19 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.

20 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that

21 the members of this body recognize and commend Zakiyyah N. Harris for her many

22 remarkable contributions on behalf of others and extend the most sincere best wishes for

- 23 continued health and happiness.
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 26 Zakiyyah N. Harris.